

Government of the People's Republic of Bangladesh
Office of the Additional Chief Engineer, RHD
Management Services Wing
Sarak Bhaban, Tejgaon, Dhaka-1208.
Phone: 02-8879314 Fax: 02-8879313
E-mail: acemsw@rhd.gov.bd

Memo No. 19/MSW

Date: 07/02/16

Addendum No. 03

Name of the Project : Construction of DTCA Head Quarters Building at Tejgaon, Dhaka
Tender Package Name: Construction of DTCA Head Quarters Building at Tejgaon, Dhaka
Invitation Ref. No.: 01/MSW/2015-2016 Date: 29.12.2015 and
Memo No. : 143(4)-MSW Date: 29.12.2015

Following additions/alterations/omissions are made in the Tender Document mentioned above:

1. Revised Last date of selling, Last date for submission and Date for Opening of Tender Documents will be **23-02-2016**, **24-02-2016** and **24-02-2016** respectively, time remaining the same as before.

A. In the Bill of Quantities (BOQ) (Volume 2 of 4, Section 6):

2. In item no. 82 (13th line) & 83 (13th line), page B2: 46 & item no 84 (11th line), page B2: 47, the term "**Bronze/silver**" shall be replaced by the text "**Powder /PVDF coated**" & in the same lines the text "**15 micron**" shall be replaced by the text "**40 micron**" (relevant Technical Specification, Volume 3 of 4, item no. 3.35, page 3-83).
3. In item no. 85.1 (1st line) & 85.2 (1st line), page B2: 47, under **Glass** the term "**6mm**" & the term "**5mm**" respectively shall be replaced by the term "**8mm**" (relevant Technical Specification, Volume 3 of 4, item no. 3.64, page 3-138).
4. In item no. 86, page B2: 47, under **aluminum curtain wall** in the 2nd line the text "**top hung /casement**" shall be replaced by the text "**Swing or Sliding**" & in the 8th line the text "**1.5 micron**" shall be replaced by the text "**40 micron**" (relevant Technical Specification, Volume 3 of 4, item no. 3.35, page 3-83).
5. In item no. 86.1, page B2: 47, the text "**8mm thick tempered glass**" shall be replaced by the text "**6mm+9A (Air gap)+6mm (Tempered insulated Glass)**" (relevant Technical Specification, Volume 3 of 4, item no. 3.64, page 3-138).
6. In item no. 103, page B2: 50 (2nd line), the text "**CFAP003**" shall be replaced by the text "**CFAP003FF Special**" (relevant Technical Specification, Volume 3 of 4, item 3.51.1, page 3-97).
7. In item no. 28, page B2: 11, Relevant Spec. no. "**3.23**" shall be replaced by "**3.22**" (Technical Specification, Volume 3 of 4, page 3-73).
8. In item no. 53, page B2: 40, Relevant Spec. no. "**3.30**" shall be replaced by "**3.92**" (Technical Specification, Volume 3 of 4, page 3-151).
9. In item no. 76 (3rd line), page B2: 45, the text "**(payment to be made only when grass is fully grown)**" shall be added after the word Architect.
10. In item no. 71, page B2: 44, Relevant Spec. no. "**3.16**" shall be omitted.
11. In item no. 117, page B2: 53, Relevant Spec. no. "**3.54.7**" shall be omitted.

B. In the Technical Specification (Volume 3 of 4):

12. In item no. 3.35, page 3-83 (Heading), the text "**Aluminum door & window**" shall be replaced by the text "**Aluminum door, Curtain wall, Cladding, Louver**" and in item no. 3.35.1, page-3-83 in the 2nd line the text "**Windows**" shall be omitted & in the 4th line the text "**specification**" shall be replaced by the text "**BOQ specification**" and in item no. 3.35.2 (6th & 7th line), page 3-84 under **Surface finish** the text "**of bronze**" shall be omitted and the text "**electrostatically painted**" shall be replaced by the text "**powder /PVDF coated**" (relevant BOQ, Volume 2 of 4, Section 6, item no. 82,83 & 86, page B2:46 & 46,47).

Tomina

[Signature]

[Signature]

13. In item no. 3.64.1 (3rd line), page 3-138, under **Distortion free glass**, the text "as per drawing" shall be replaced by the text "**as per drawing & BOQ specification**" (relevant BOQ, Volume 2 of 4, Section 6), item no. 85.1, 85.2 & 86.1, page B2: 47).
14. In item no. 3.65.1 (9th line), page 3-138, under **Aluminum sliding window**, the term "**Bronze/silver**" and the text "**15 micron**" shall be replaced by the text "**Powder /PVDF coated**" and the text "**40 micron**" respectively (relevant BOQ, Volume 2 of 4, Section 6), item no. 84, page B2:47).
15. In item no. 3.86.1, page 3-149, in the 3rd line, the text "**28mm x 75mm continuous top-bottom SS Armar section rail**" & in the 4th line the text "**locking device**" shall be omitted (relevant BOQ, Volume 2 of 4, Section 6, item no. 88, page B2:48).
16. In item no. 3.51.3, page 3-98 (2nd line), the text "**Double Seater Sofa OTOBI LTD.-SDCPO10FF**" shall be replaced by the text "**Two Seater Sofa (OTOBI - SDCP031LEAR001)**" (relevant BOQ, Volume 2 of 4, Section 6, item no. 105, page B2:51).
17. In Item no. 3.51.4 (2nd line), page 3-98, the text "**Three Seater Sofa OTOBI LTD.-STCPO10FF**" shall be replaced by the text "**Three Seater Sofa OTOBI -STCP018LE**" (relevant BOQ, Volume 2 of 4, Section 6, item no. 106, page B2:51).
18. In Item no. 3.51.5, page 3-98, "**description of scope of work**" shall be replaced by "**description of BOQ item**" (relevant BOQ, Volume 2 of 4, Section 6, item no. 107, page B2:51).
19. In item no. 3.103, page 3-155, the text "**Concrete Drain**" shall be replaced by the text "**Surface drain**" & in item no. 3.103.1 Description of item shall be replaced by description of BOQ item (relevant BOQ, Volume 2 of 4, Section 6, item no. 74, page B2:44).
20. In item no. 3.79, page 3-145, "**Description of item**" shall be replaced by "**Description of BOQ**" item (relevant BOQ, Volume 2 of 4, Section 6, item no. 35, page B2:27).
21. In item no. 3.76 (2nd line), page 3-143, the text "**225mm**" shall be replaced by the text "**200mm**" (relevant BOQ, Volume 2 of 4, Section 6, item no. 76, page B2: 45).
22. In item no. 3.16.2, page 3-67, in the 3rd line the text "**free from hollows, sharp protrusions, contaminates etc.**" shall be inserted in between words 'dried' and 'and' and in 5th line "**& 125 mm at ends**" shall be added after 75 mm (relevant BOQ, Volume 2 of 4, Section 6, item no. 18, page B2: 6).
23. In item no. 3.34.1 (5th line), page 3-83, the text "**these Specifications**" shall be replaced by the text "**BOQ item Specifications**" and in item no. 3.34.4 (4th line), the text "**painting**" shall be replaced by the text "**CC works, groove cutting, fabrication, welding ,electricity, carrying, red oxide painting**" (relevant BOQ, Volume 2 of 4, Section 6, item no. 63, page B2: 42).
24. In item no. 3.33.1 (2nd line), page 3-82, the text "**specification**" shall be replaced by the text "**BOQ specification**" (relevant BOQ, Volume 2 of 4, Section 6, item no. 60, page B2: 41).
25. In item no. 3.29.1 (2nd line), page 3-78, the text "**10/12/18/20mm**" shall be replaced by the text "**10 – 25mm**" (relevant BOQ, Volume 2 of 4, Section 6, item no. 48 & 49, page B2: 39)
26. In item no. 3.11 (last line), page 3-62, the text "**15 nos**" shall be replaced by the text "**12 nos**"(relevant BOQ, Volume 2 of 4, Section 6), item no. 8, page B2: 3).
27. All other terms/conditions/clauses will remain unchanged.
28. This addendum notice shall be treated as part of the original Tender Document as per ITT clause no.8. The Contractor must submit this with his signature along with the Tender, failing which his tender will be treated as nonresponsive.



(Quazi Mohammad Ali)

ID No.-005348

Additional Chief Engineer (C.C.), RHD
Management Services Wing
Sarak Bhaban,Tejgaon, Dhaka